for payment inclusive of conditional and unconditional lien releases, responding to Contractor 
RFI's, issue ASI's, prepare field reports and assure submittal of Contractor close out documents 
and warranty items.

Compensation for services will be provided as a FIXED FEE of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY ONE (1,201,751.00) DOLLARS based on an approximate budget of $12 -15,000,000.00; if 
the budget or Project Scope increases significantly, the Architect requests opportunity to increase the fee 
relative to the increase in budget. Reimbursables are in addition to this fee as noted below.

[...]

payment inclusive of conditional and unconditional lien releases, responding to Contractor 
RFI's, issue ASI's, prepare field reports and assure submittal of Contractor close out documents 
and warranty items.

Compensation for services will be provided as a FIXED FEE of NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY TWO 
($98,652.50) DOLLARS, INCLUSIVE OF Reimbursable Expenses. Services are to be invoiced monthly per 
percentage of completion per the service phases outlined in the Contract. The proposed fee is inclusive of 
Professional Consultants as itemized:

Basic Services: